

LEG/SGO/GY-39838536-15 2215/BL-GY; 2454/BL-GY; 2741/BL-GY; 2270/BL-GY; and 3369/BL-GY. Amendment

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

AMENDATORY CONTRACT entered into between the CO-OPERATIVE REPUBLIC OF GUYANA (the "Borrower") and the INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (the "Bank" and together with the Borrower, the "Parties.")

WHEREAS

The Borrower has requested the Bank to make certain amendments to the following Loan Contracts: (i) 2215/BL-GY, Road Improvement and Rehabilitation Program, entered into between the Borrower and the Bank on March 21, 2010; (ii) 2454/BL-GY, East Bank Demerara Four Lane Extension, entered into between the Borrower and the Bank on December 8, 2010; (iii) 2741/BL-GY, Road Network Upgrade and Expansion Program, entered into between the Borrower and the Bank on March 15, 2013; (iv) 2270/BL-GY, Expansion and Integration of Basic Nutrition Program, entered into between the Borrower and the Bank on February 17, 2010; and (v) 3369/BL-GY, Citizen Security Strengthening Programme, entered into between the Borrower and the Bank on February 19, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreements"), as provided hereunder.

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

Each Loan Contract, in the Special Conditions, Section 3, Executing Agency, is hereby amended as follows:

Contract No. 2215/BL-GY

"The parties agree that the execution of the Project and the utilization of the resources of the financing from the Bank shall be carried out by the Borrower through its Works Services Group, Ministry of Public Infrastructure, which, for the purposes of this Agreement, shall be referred to as the "Executing Agency".

Contract No. 2454/BL-GY

"The parties agree that the execution of the Project and the utilization of the resources of the financing from the Bank shall be carried out by the Borrower through the Works Services Group, Ministry of Public Infrastructure, which, for the purposes of this Agreement, shall be referred to as the "Executing Agency".

Contract No. 2741/BL-GY

"The parties agree that the execution of the Project and the utilization of the resources of the financing from the Bank shall be carried out by the Borrower through the Works Services Group, Ministry of Public Infrastructure, which, for the purposes of this Agreement, shall be referred to as the "Executing Agency".

Contract No. 2270/BL-GY

"The parties agree that the execution of the Project and the utilization of the resources of the financing from the Bank shall be carried out by the Borrower through the Ministry of Public Health, which, for the purposes of this Agreement, shall be referred to as the "Executing Agency".

Contract No. 3369/BL-GY

"The parties agree that the execution of the Project and the utilization of the resources of the financing from the Bank shall be carried out by the Borrower through the Ministry of Public Security, which, for the purposes of this Agreement, shall be referred to as the "Executing Agency".

ARTICLE TWO

The Parties agree that this Amendatory Contract shall enter into force from the date of signature by the representative of the Borrower.

ARTICLE THREE

The Parties hereby ratify that all other provisions of the Loan Contracts remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and the Bank, each acting through its authorized representative, have signed this Amendatory Contract in two (2) equally valid copies and will enter into effect on the date of its signature by the Borrower.

CO-OPERATIVE REPUBLIC OF INTE GUYANA

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

	/s/		/s/
	Winston Jordan		Sophie Makonnen
	Minister of Finance		Representative in Guyana
Place:		Place:	
Date:	March 6, 2017	Date	